VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 97-40

AN ORDINANCE IN REFERENCE TO SALARIES OF VILLAGE EMPLOYEES

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 5TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1997

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this 5th day of August, 1997.

ORDINANCE NO. 97-40

AN ORDINANCE IN REFERENCE TO SALARIES OF VILLAGE EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, the following named persons are to be employed by the Village of Chatham at the salary rates herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE; be it ordained by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the following named persons shall be employed and paid from the respective funds in the amounts herein provided:

NAME	COMPENSATION RATE		FUND DISTRIBUTION	
Meredith Branham	1,529.850	Biweekly	Electric, General, Water	
Diane McLaughlin	8.650	Hourly ·	Electric, Water	
Phil Wesley	17.203	Hourly	General, Water	
Starting Police	10.80	Hourly	General	

SECTION 2: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its adoption and shall be retroactive to May 1, 1997.

ADOPTED this 5th day of August, 1997 pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes: Franke, Baliva, Gray, Oblinger and Williamsen.

Nays: none Absent: Miller

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of August, 1997.

Published in pamphlet form this 5th day of August, 1997.

Linda L. Koester, President

Attest;

Robert A. Krueger, Clerk

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE	OF	Ι	LLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OF		SANGAMON)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. $97-\underline{40}$, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 5th day of August, 1997, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE IN REFERENCE TO SALARIES OF VILLAGE EMPLOYEES

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 5th day of August, 1997.

Robert A. Krueger, Village Clerk